# Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N06000009380 FILED September 05, 2006 Sec. Of State bmcknight

SWEDISH SCHOOL OF TAMPA BAY INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

#### Article I

The name of the corporation is: SWEDISH SCHOOL OF TAMPA BAY INC.

#### Article II

The principal place of business address: 15106 DEER MEADOW DRIVE LUTZ, FL. US 33559

The mailing address of the corporation is: 15106 DEER MEADOW DRIVE LUTZ, FL. US 33559

### **Article III**

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

THE SWEDISH SCHOOL OF TAMPA BAY IS COMMITTED TO HELPING CHILDREN OF SWEDISH HERITAGE MAINTAIN AND DEVELOP THE SWEDISH LANGUAGE AS WELL AS THEIR UNDERSTANDING OF THE SWEDISH CULTURE THROUGH THE EFFORTS OF DEDICATED VOLUNTEERS.

#### Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS STATED IN THE BYLAWS

### Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

LI A THORNTON 15106 DEER MEADOW DRIVE LUTZ, FL. 33559 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: LI A THORNTON

## Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

LI A THORNTON 15106 DEER MEADOW DRIVE

LUTZ, FL 33559

Incorporator Signature: LI A THORNTON

#### **Article VII**

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P LI A THORNTON 15106 DEER MEADOW DRIVE LUTZ, FL. 33559 US

Title: S ANNICA KEELER 1145 17TH AVENUE NORTH ST PETERSBURG, FL. 33704 US

Title: T JOHAN C SKANTZE 8318 GOLDEN PRAIRIE DRIVE TAMPA, FL. 33647 US

# Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 09/05/2006

N06000009380 FILED September 05, 2006 Sec. Of State bmcknight